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0648 AEROCONTROLEX Group 4223 Monticello Blvd. Nick Pfenning
South Euclid, OH 44121 PH (216) 291-6127
USA FX (216) 291-6045
pfenning@aerocontrolex.com
97424 AMETEK Group (Wilmington 50 Fordham Road Steve Gray
site) Wilmington MA 01887 PH (978) 988-4111
Aerospace and Power USA FX (978) 988-4149
steve.gray@ametek.com
99564 AMETEK Inc. (Costa Mesa site) 1644, Whittier Avenue Steve Gray
Gulton Statham Products Costa Mesa, CA 92627 PH (978) 988-4111
USA FX (978) 988-4149
steve.gray@ametek.com
98391 Arkwin Industries, Inc. 686 Main Street Harvey W. Lapidus
Westbury, NY 11590 PH (516) 333-2640 (EXT 449)
USA FX (516) 333-4187
hlapidus@arkwin.com
63760 BAE/FADEC International 1098 Clark Street Customer Service
89954 Endicott, NY 13760 PH (607) 770-2191
V3E6GE4 USA cs-customer.service@baesystems.com
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06970 Cablecraft Motion Controls LLC 4401 South Orchard Mark Little
Street PH (612) 940-8657
Tacoma, WA 98411 FX (253) 474-1623
USA mlittle @cablecraft.com
Ron Ely
PH (253) 671-3289
FX (253) 474-1623
rely@cablecraft.com
FAOX2 CST Group (CROUZET 2, rue du Dr. Abel Francis Barnier
Automatismes) 26902 VALENCE cedex 9 pH 33 (0) 4.75.44.81.24
- BP 59 FX 33 (0) 4.75.44.86.13
FRANCE fbarnier@crouzet.com
59875 EATON Group Argo-Tech Corp. 23555 Euclid Avenue Paul Harty
Cleveland OH, 44117- PH (216) 692-6380
1703 FX (216) 692-5293
USA paulwharty@eaton.com
97484 EATON Group (Tedeco Brand) 24 East Glenolden Linda Good
Avenue PH (610) 522-4958
Glenolden, PA 19036 FX (610) 522-4900
USA lindamgood@eaton.com
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08748 ELDEC Corporation 16700 13th Avenue West  Teresa Racette
(A Crane Company) PO Box 97027 PH (425) 743-8157
Lynnwood, WA 98046- FX (425) 743-8371
9727 teresa.racette@craneaerospace.com
USA Bill Heth
PH (425) 743-8527
FA (425) 743-8394
billheth@craneaerospace.com
F2276 ESTERLINE Group (Auxitrol 5, allee Charles Pathee  Gregory Furon
SA) 18941 Bourges Cedex9  pH 33 (0)2.48.66.79.33
Aerospace Equipment Division FRANCE FX 33 (0)2.48.66.79.33
gregory.furon@esterline.com
0AFL4 FEDERAL-MOGUL (Champion) 1230, Old Morris Road Kevin Gallagher
Aviation Product Liberty, SC 29657-0686 PH (864) 843-1162 (Ext. 5369)
USA FX (864) 843-9163
kevin.gallagher@champaero.com
F6184 GOODRICH Actuation Systems 106, rue Fourny Frederic Petit
(formerly Lucas Aerospace) 78530 Buc PH 33-1-39-20-52-56
FRANCE FX 33-1-39-20-52-00
frederic.petit@goodrich.com
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51563 GOODRICH Aerostructures 850 Lagoon Drive John Ortiz
Group Chula Vista, CA 91910- PH (619) 691-3536
(formerly ROHR) 2098 FX (619) 498-7218
USA john.ortiz@goodrich.com
60678 GOODRICH Sensor Systems 14300 Judicial Road Sara Beelman, North American Account
Aerospace) USA PH (952) 892-4593; FX (952) 435-3512

sara.beelman@goodrich.com

Renia Laughead, Europe Airline Account
Rep

PH (952) 892-4647; FX (952) 435-3512
renia.laughead@goodrich.com

Heather Buzzell, North American Account
Rep

PH (952) 892-4373 FX (952) 435-3512
heather.buzzell@goodrich.com

Kathy Koral, Asia/Pacific Airline Account
Rep

PH (952) 892-4963; FX (952) 435-3512
kathy.koral@goodrich.com
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FO0569 HONEYWELL Group (SECAN) 23, rue du 19 Mars 1962 - Ronan LeGraet
BP 92 PH 33 (0)1.40.80.58.74
92232 Gennevilliers FX 33 (0)1.40.80.58.98
FRANCE ronan.legraet@honeywell.com
06848 HONEYWELL Group 717, North Bendix Drive Paul Aurand
(South Bend) South Bend, IN 46620 PH (574) 231-4015
USA FX (584) 231-4016
paul.aurand@honeywell.com
59364 HONEYWELL Group 1300 W. Warner Road Global Customer Care Center
(Tempe) Tempe, AZ 85284 — 2896  (602) 365-3099 International
USA
+ 1.800-601-3099 US & Canada
00800-601-30999 EU Toll Free
https://myaerospace.honeywell.com/wps/p
ortal/
aero/contactus
34345 KULITE Semiconductor One Willow Tree Road Solomon Morcos
i PH (201) 461-0900 (Ext. 315)
USA solomon@kulite.com
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FO218 LE BOZEC 2, rue de la Pature Julien Joncquiert
Filtration and Systems F - 78420 Carrieres Sur i 333?_'11"333'882'5::?
Seine julien.joncquiert@donaldson.com
FRANCE
95411 MEGGITT Group (Endevco) 30700 Rancho Viejo Road  pavid Bucka
San Juan Capistrano, CA  pH (949) 493-8181 (Ext. 286)
92675 FX (949) 661-7231
USA david.bucka@meggitt.com
79318 MEGGITT Group 12838, Saticoy Street Daniel Esene
(Whittaker Controls Inc.) North Hollywood, CA PH (818) 765-8160
91605-3505 FX (818) 759-2191
USA daniel.esene@meggitt.com
U6578 MEGGITT Group — MCS Oscar House, Wharfdale  Karin Chessell
Meggitt Control Systems Rd, Tyseley PH 44 2476-294-229
(Serck) o FX 44 2476-294-236
Birmingham B11 2DG karin.chessell@meggitt.com
United Kingdom
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S3960 MEGGITT Group — MSS Route de Moncor 4 Regis Arnaud
Meggitt Sensing Systems . PH 41-26-407-1554
(Vibro-Meter) 1791 Fribourg FX 41-26-407-1555
Switzerland regis.arnaud@ch.meggitt.com
02101 OCEO MEGGITT 4607 SE, International Blanca Orozco
(formerly Pacific Scientific) Way PH (805) 696-1303
Milwaukie, OR 97222 FX (805) 696-1396
USA blanca.orozco@meggitt.com
u0088 PALL Aerospace 5, Harbourgate Business  karen Tolley
(Division of Pall Europe LTD) Park, PH 44 (0) 23.92.338.909
Portsmouth, - y pe-pai.
PO6 4BQ / United
Kingdom
09523 PARKER Hannifin (Glendale) 7777 N. Glen Harbor Blvd. Mike Toth, Customer Support Mgr.
Glendale AZ 85307 PH (623) 872-6830
USA FAX (623) 872-8696
mtoth@parker.com
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92003 PARKER Hannifin (Irvine) 14300 Alton Parkway, Patty Millard
Irvine CA 92718-1814 PH (949) 465-4925
USA FX (949) 809-8140
p.millard@parker.com
93835 PARKER Hannifin (Kalamazoo) 2220, Palmer Avenue Paul Brewer
Kalamazoo, MI 49001- PH (269) 384-3601
4165 FX (269) 384-3512
USA pbrewer@parker.com
F6137 SAFRAN Group INOVEL Parc Sud - BP40  Frederique Theodore
. ) - Veliry. PH 33 (0)1.46.29.84.94
Messier-Bugatti-Dowty 78140 Velizy FX 33 (0)1.46.29.82.66
V”IaCOUbIay frederique.theodore@safranmbd.com
FRANCE
F1989 SAFRAN Group Chemin du pont de Rupe - pH 33 (0)5.61.37.55.00
(Microturbo) BP2089 FX 33 (0)5.61.70.74.45
31019 Toulouse / Cedex 2
France
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FO559 SAFRAN Group Z.l. des Gannes Anne Thomas
(Sofrance) PH 33 (0)5.55.58.50.91

87800 - Nexon
FX 33 (0)5.55.58.50.67

France
anne.thomas@sofrance.com

65410 THERMOCONTROL, Inc. 5728, Hartsdale Drive Allen Klatt

Houston, TX 77036-2212 PH (713) 914-8415

USA FX (713) 780-2528
klatt@dailyinst.com

59501 UNISON Industries 7575 Baymeadows Way, Benjamin Taylor

Jacksonville FL 32256 PH (904) 739-4132

USA FAX (904) 739-4444
benjamin.w.taylor@unisonindustries.com

65065 WOODWARD FST, Inc. 700, North Centennial Ken Houtman

Street PH (616) 772-9171 (Ext. 390)

Zeeland, Ml 49464-1320 FX (616) 748-7704

USA khoutm@woodward.com

66503 WOODWARD Inc. 5001 North 2" Street David Williams

P.O. Box 7001 PH (815) 639-6375

Rockford, Il 61125-7001  FX (815) 639-6048

USA david.williams@woodward.com
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F0358 ZODIAC Actuat. Syt. (Precilec) 41-47, rue Guynemer Sebastien Sancho
89000 AUXERRE PH 33 (0)1.61.34.19.24
FRANCE FX 33 (0)1.61.34.21.13
sebastien.sancho@zodiacaerospace.com
F1976 ZODIAC Hydrolics (IN-LHC) Route de Jallans Sebastien Sancho

PH 33 (0)1.61.34.19.24
FX 33(0)1.61.34.21.13
sebastien.sancho@zodiacaerospace.com

28200 Chateaudun
FRANCE
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